
Customer Support and Contact Information                                                              

Cable Matters offers lifetime technical support as an integral part of our 

commitment to provide industry leading solutions. Email us with any questions 

at support@cablematters.com. 

 

Warranty Information                                                                                                     

This product is backed by a limited one-year warranty. Cable Matters warrants 

its products against defects in materials and workmanship for the periods 

noted, following the initial date of purchase. During this period, the products 

may be returned for repair or replaced with equivalent products at our discre-

tion. The warranty covers parts and labor costs only. Cable Matters does not 

warrant its products from defects or damages arising from misuse, abuse, 

alteration, or normal wear and tear. 

 

Limitation of Liability                                                                                                          

In no event shall Cable Matters Inc. (including their officers, directors, employ-

ees or agents) be liable for any damages (whether direct or indirect, special, 

punitive, incidental, consequential, or otherwise), loss of profits, loss of busi-

ness, or any pecuniary loss, arising out of, or related to the use of this product 

exceeding the actual price paid for the product. Some states do not allow the 

exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. If such laws 

apply, the limitations or exclusions contained in this statement may not apply to 

you. 

 

FCC Compliance Statement                                                                                          

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions: 1) This device must not cause harmful interference, 

and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 

that may cause undesired operation. 

 

Cable Matters® is a registered trademark or trademark of Cable Matters Inc.  

All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property of their respective 

owners. 

www.cablematters.com  

401036 

3-Outlet 12-24V Socket Splitter 

With 4 USB Ports 

3-Outlet 12-24V Socket Splitter With 4 USB Ports 

Installation Instructions 

Troubleshooting Tips 

1) Connect the cigarette lighter cord to a free vehicle cigarette lighter 

socket.  

2) Press the Power button on the power connector to turn on the 

splitter. The red LED indicator will light up.  

3) Connect USB devices to the USB ports on the splitter.  

4) Connect car cigarette lighter accessories to the cigarette lighter 

sockets on the splitter. Toggle power to devices by pressing the 

power button above each cigarette lighter socket. 

5) Optional: Use the included mounting bracket and adhesive mounting 

stickers to mount the splitter in an easily accessible location.  

• Try disconnecting and reconnecting all cables.  

• Check the voltage readout on the power connector to verify that the 

splitter is powered and receiving enough power from the vehicle’s 

power system to function correctly.  

• If the voltage drops below 10.5V, the low voltage alarm will sound. 

This may indicate issues with your vehicle’s battery.  

• Check that the blue LEDs and the red LED are lit.  

• Press the power buttons to toggle power on the cigarette lighter 

sockets.  

• Check the power requirements of each connected device to verify 

you are not overloading the splitter. Try connecting fewer devices. Do 

not exceed 120W.  

• If the LEDs and the voltage readout are not active, check the fuse 

located inside the power plug. If it is blown, replace it with the includ-

ed extra fuse.  

• For additional troubleshooting tips, visit kb.cablematters.com and 

search for 401036. 
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Technical Specifications 

• Input connector: 1x Cigarette lighter male (12-24V DC) 

• Output connectors: 3x Cigarette lighter female, 4x USB-A female 

• 1x Fast Charging (Blue) USB-A female output: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A  

• 3x USB-A female output: 5V 5.5A total (2.4A max per port, 2x shared 3.1A)  

• Cigarette lighter power output per socket: 60W  

• Maximum cigarette lighter power output: 120W 

Product Diagram 

Prise multiple pour allume-cigare  

3 sorties, 12-24V vec 4 ports USB 
3-fache 12–24-V-Verteilerbuchse  

mit 4 USB-Anschlüssen  

Package Contents 

• 1x Splitter 

• 1x Quick Start Guide 

• 1x Mounting bracket 

• 2x Adhesive mounting stickers 

• 2x 10A fuses 

1) Power input cigarette lighter connector  

2) Main On/Off switch with LED voltage display 

3) On/Off buttons for each cigarette lighter socket output 

4) Cigarette lighter output connectors 

5) Fast Charging USB-A Port  
6) Standard USB-A charging ports 

Assistance client et Coordonnées 

Cable Matters propose une assistance technique à vie. Cela fait partie de nos 

engagements en tant que fournisseur de solutions leader sur le marché. Pour 

plus d’informations, veuillez nous contacter à support@cablematters.com. 

 

Informations de garantie 

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée d’un an. De plus, Cable Matters 

garantit l’absence de défaut matériel et de fabrication pour tous ses produits au 

cours des périodes indiquées, à la suite de la date initiale d’achat. Au cours 

desdites périodes, les produits peuvent être retournés pour réparation ou 

remplacement par des produits équivalents, à notre discrétion. La garantie ne 

couvre que les pièces et les frais de main d’œuvre. Cable Matters ne formule, 

concernant ses produits, aucune garantie relative aux défauts ou aux dommag-

es résultant d’une utilisation erronée ou abusive, d’altération ou de l’usure 

normale. 

 

Non-responsabilité 

Cable Matters Inc. (y compris ses responsables, directeurs, employés ou 

agents) ne peut être tenue pour responsable en cas de dommages (directs, 

indirects, spécifiques, punitifs, consécutifs ou autres), en cas de perte de 

profits, de perte d’activité ou de toute perte financière concomitante ou relative 

à l’utilisation de ce produit au-delà du montant effectif versé lors de son 

acquisition. Certains pays ne reconnaissent pas l'intégralité du contenu de la 

présente clause. Les limitations ou exclusions énumérées ci-dessus sont 

susceptibles de ne pas vous concerner dans le cas où vous résidez dans 

lesdits pays. 

 

Déclaration de conformité FCC 

Le présent dispositif est conforme à la section 15 de la réglementation de la 

FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions qui suivent : 1) le 

présent dispositif ne doit causer aucune interférence dangereuse, et 2) le 

présent dispositif doit tolérer toutes les interférences reçues, y compris celles 

susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement non désiré. 

 

Cable Matters est une marque de commerce enregistrée ou une marque de 

commerce de Cable Matters Inc. Tous droits réservés. Toutes les autres 

marques de commerce sont la propriété exclusive de leurs propriétaires 

respectifs. 

 

Prise multiple pour allume-cigare 3 sorties, 12-24V  Avec 4 ports USB 

Instructions d'installation 

Procédure de dépannage 

1) Branchez la fiche de l'allume-cigare sur une prise libre du véhicule. 

2) Appuyez sur le bouton "Power" (Allumage) sur le connecteur d'ali-

mentation pour allumer la prise multiple. Le voyant rouge s'allume 

alors. 

3) Branchez vos appareils USB sur les ports USB de la prise multiple. 

4) Branchez les accessoires à prise allume-cigare sur la prise multiple. 

Alimentez chaque appareil en appuyant sur le bouton "Power" de 

chaque prise. 

5) Optionnel : utilisez les équerres et les bandes adhésives fournies 

pour installer la prise multiple dans un endroit facile d'accès. 

• Essayez de débrancher et de rebrancher tous les câbles. 

• Vérifiez le lecteur de tension sur le connecteur d'alimentation pour 

vous assurer que la prise multiple est alimentée et que le véhicule 

délivre suffisamment d'électricité pour un fonctionnement normal. 

• Si la tension chute en dessous de 10,5 V, l'alarme tension faible se 

met à sonner. Cela peut indiquer un problème au niveau de la 

batterie de votre véhicule. 

• Vérifiez que les voyants bleus et le voyant rouge sont allumés. 

• Appuyez sur les boutons Power pour alimenter les prises de la prise 

multiple. 

• Vérifiez les besoins électriques de chaque appareil connecté pour 

veiller à ne pas surcharger la prise multiple. Essayez de brancher 

moins d'appareils. Ne pas dépasser 120 W. 

• Si les voyants et le lecteur de tension sont éteints, vérifiez le fusible à 

l'intérieur de la prise d'alimentation. S'il a fondu, remplacez-le avec le 

fusible de rechange inclus. 

• Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur kb.cablematters.com et 

cherchez la référence 401036. 

Caractéristiques techniques 

• Connecteur d'alimentation : 1x prise allume cigare mâle (12-24V DC) 

• Connecteurs en sortie : 3x prises allume cigare femelles, 4x USB-A femelle 

• 1x sortie USB-A (bleue) femelle à charge rapide : 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1,5A 

• 3x sorties USB-A femelle ; 5V 5,5A (2,4 A max par port, 2x 3,1 A partagé) 

• Puissance en sortie par prise allume cigare : 60 W 

• Puissance en sortie maximale : 120 W 

Schéma du produit 

Contenu : 

• 1x Prise multiple 

• 1x Guide de démarrage rapide 

• 1x Équerre de montage 

• 2x Bandes adhésives de montage 

• 2x Fusibles 10A 

1) Connecteur allume cigare prise d'alimentation 

2) Interrupteur On/Off principal avec voyant de tension 

3) Bouton On/Off pour chaque prise allume cigare femelle 

4) Connecteurs prises femelles allume cigare 

5) Port USB-A charge rapide 
6) Ports de charge USB-A standards 

Kundendienst und Kontaktinformationen 

Cable Matters bietet lebenslange technische Betreuung als integralen 

Bestandteil seines Engagements für branchenführende Lösungen. Falls Sie 

Fragen haben, schreiben Sie bitte an support@cablematters.com. 

 

Garantiehinweise 

Dieses Produkt wird von einer eingeschränkten einjährigen Garantie abge-

deckt. Cable Matters garantiert, dass die Produkte während der angegebenen 

Zeiträume ab Datum des Erstkaufs frei von Material- und Verarbeitungs- 

schäden sind. Während dieses Zeitraums können die Produkte zur Reparatur 

zurückgeschickt oder auf unser Ermessen durch gleichwertige Produkte ersetzt 

werden. Die Garantie deckt nur Kosten für Teile und Arbeit ab. Cable Matters 

gibt keine Garantie auf Defekte oder Schäden seiner Produkte aufgrund von 

Fehlgebrauch, Missbrauch, Modifizierungen oder normalem Verschleiß. 

 

Haftungsbeschränkung 

Cable Matters Inc. (einschließlich seiner Vorstandsmitglieder, Leiter, 

Angestellten oder Vertreter) ist in keinem Fall haftbar für Schäden (unmittelbare 

oder mittelbare Schäden, konkrete Schäden, Schadenersatz, Nebenschäden, 

Folgeschäden oder andere), Gewinnverlust, Verlust von Geschäftsmöglichkei- 

ten oder jegliche finanziellen Verluste, die sich aus der Verwendung dieses 

Produkts ergeben oder damit in Zusammenhang stehen und über den 

tatsächlich für das Produkt gezahlten Preis hinausgehen. In manchen Ländern 

sind Ausschluss oder Einschränkung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden nicht 

erlaubt. Falls entsprechende Gesetze in Kraft sind, treffen die in dieser Erklä-

rung enthaltenen Einschränkungen und Ausschlüsse eventuell auf Sie nicht zu. 

 

Erklärung zur Einhaltung der FCC-Bestimmungen 

Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Sein Betrieb unterliegt den 

beiden folgenden Bedingungen: 1) Dieses Gerät darf keine funktechnischen 

Störungen erzeugen, und 2) dieses Gerät muss mögliche empfangene 

Funkstörungen und dadurch verursachte Funktionsstörungen akzeptieren. 

 

Cable Matters® ist eine eingetragene Marke oder ein Markenzeichen von 

Cable Matters Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle anderen Markenzeichen sind 

das Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber. 

 

3-fache 12–24-V-Verteilerbuchse mit 4 USB-Anschlüssen  

Installationshinweise 

Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung 

1) Das Zigarettenanzünderkabel an eine freie Zigarettenanzünderbuch-

se im Fahrzeug anschließen. 

2) Den An-/Aus-Schalter am Stecker drücken, um den Verteiler ein-

zuschalten. Die rote LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf. 

3) USB-Geräte an die USB-Anschlüsse des Verteilers anschließen. 

4) Zigarettenanzünderzubehör an die Zigarettenanzünderbuchsen am 

Verteiler anschließen. Durch Drücken des An-/Aus-Schalters über 

jeder Zigarettenanzünderbuchse zwischen den Geräten umschalten. 

5) Optional: Mit dem beiliegenden Befestigungsbügel und den 

selbstklebenden Befestigungsstickern kann der Verteiler an einer 

einfach zu erreichenden Stelle angebracht werden. 

• Alle Kabel abziehen und neu anschließen. 

• Den Spannungswert am Stecker überprüfen, um sicherzustellen, 

dass der Verteiler eingeschaltet ist und genug Strom vom Stromver-

sorgungssystem des Fahrzeugs erhält, um korrekt zu funktionieren. 

• Wenn die Spannung unter 10,5 V fällt, ertönt ein Niederspannungs- 

alarm. Dies kann auf Probleme mit der Fahrzeugbatterie hinweisen. 

• Kontrollieren, ob die blauen LEDs und die rote LED leuchten. 

• Die An-/Aus-Schalter drücken, um zwischen den Zigarettenanzün-

derbuchsen umzuschalten. 

• Den Leistungsbedarf jedes angeschlossenen Geräts überprüfen, um 

sicherzustellen, dass der Verteiler nicht überlastet wird. Ver-

suchsweise weniger Geräte anschließen. 120 W nicht überschreiten. 

• Wenn die LEDs und die Spannungsanzeige nicht aktiv sind, muss 

die Sicherung im Hauptstecker kontrolliert werden. Wenn sie durch-

gebrannt ist, muss sie durch die beiliegende Ersatzsicherung ersetzt 

werden. 

• Besuchen Sie für weitere Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung 

kb.cablematters.com und suchen Sie nach 401036. 

Technische Daten 

• Eingangsanschluss: 1 Zigarettenanzünderstecker (12–24V DC) 

• Ausgangsanschlüsse: 3 Zigarettenanzünderbuchsen, 4 USB-A-Buchsen 

• 1 USB-A-Anschlussbuchse für Schnellladung (blau): 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A 

• 3 USB-A-Anschlussbuchsen: 5V/5,5A gesamt (max. 2,4 A pro Anschluss, 2-mal 

gemeinsam 3,1 A) 

• Leistungsabgabe des Zigarettenanzünders pro Buchse: 60 W 

• Maximale Leistungsabgabe des Zigarettenanzünders: 120 W 

Produktdiagramm 

Verpackungsinhalt 

• 1 Verteiler 

• 1 Schnellstartanleitung 

• 1 Befestigungsbügel 

• 2 selbstklebende Befestigungssticker 

• 2 10-A-Sicherungen 

1) Zigarettenanzünderstecker für Stromeinspeisung 

2) Haupt-Ein-/Ausschalter mit LED-Spannungsanzeige 

3) Ein-/Ausschalter für jede Zigarettenanzünderbuchse 

4) Ausgangsanschlüsse des Zigarettenanzünders 

5) USB-A-Anschluss für Schnellladung 
6) Standard-USB-A-Ladeanschlüsse 
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Distribuidor de corriente de 3  

salidas de 12-24 V con 4 puertos USB 
Moltiplicatore presa 12-24V a 3 uscite 

con 4 porte USB 

Servicio de atención al cliente e información de contacto 

Cable Matters ofrece soporte técnico de por vida como parte integral de 

nuestro compromiso de proporcionar soluciones líderes en la industria. 

Envíenos un correo electrónico con cualquier pregunta a sup-

port@cablematters.com. 

 

Información sobre la garantía 

Este producto está cubierto con una garantía limitada de un año. Cable Matters 

garantiza sus productos contra los defectos en los materiales y en la fabri-

cación durante los períodos indicados, a partir de la fecha inicial de compra. 

Durante este período, los productos pueden devolverse para su reparación o 

sustituirse por productos equivalentes a nuestra discreción. La garantía solo 

cubre las piezas y los costes de mano de obra. Cable Matters no garantiza sus 

productos contra defectos o daños derivados del uso indebido, abuso, alter-

ación o desgaste y deterioro normales. 

 

Limitación de la responsabilidad 

Cable Matters Inc. (incluidos sus ejecutivos, directores, empleados o agentes) 

no será responsable en ningún caso de ningún daño (ya sea directo o indirec-

to, especial, punitivo, incidental, consecuente o de otro tipo), pérdida de 

beneficios, pérdida de negocios o cualquier pérdida pecuniaria, que surja o 

esté relacionada con el uso de este producto y que exceda el precio real 

pagado por el mismo. Algunos Estados no permiten la exclusión o la limitación 

de los daños incidentales o consecuentes. En caso de que se apliquen dichas 

leyes, es posible que las limitaciones o exclusiones que figuran en esta 

declaración no se apliquen a usted. 

 

Declaración de cumplimiento del Código estadounidense de Reglamentos 

Federales (FCC) 

Este dispositivo cumple con el Artículo 15 de las normas del FCC. La 

operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes: 1) Este dispositivo no 

debe causar interferencias perjudiciales, y 2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 

cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las interferencias que puedan 

causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

 

Cable Matters® es una marca registrada o una marca comercial de Cable 

Matters® Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. Todas las demás marcas 

comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. 

 

Distribuidor de corriente de 3 salidas de 12-24 V con 4 puertos USB 

Instrucciones de instalación 

Consejos para la resolución de problemas 

1) Conecte el cable del encendedor de cigarrillos a una toma libre para 

un encendedor de cigarrillos de un vehículo. 

2) Pulse el botón de encendido en el conector de alimentación para 

encender el distribuidor. El indicador led rojo se encenderá. 

3) Conecte los dispositivos USB a los puertos USB del distribuidor. 

4) Conecte los accesorios del encendedor de cigarrillos del vehículo a 

las tomas para un encendedor de cigarrillos del distribuidor. Cambie 

la alimentación de los dispositivos pulsando el botón de encendido 

que se encuentra encima de cada toma para un encendedor de 

cigarrillos. 

5) Opcional: use el soporte de montaje incluido y las pegatinas adhe-

sivas de montaje para montar el distribuidor en un lugar de fácil 

acceso. 

• Pruebe a desconectar y volver a conectar todos los cables. 

• Compruebe la lectura del voltaje en el conector de alimentación para 

verificar que el distribuidor recibe corriente y suficiente energía del 

sistema de energía del vehículo para funcionar correctamente. 

• Si el voltaje cae por debajo de los 10,5 V, sonará la alarma de bajo 

voltaje. Esto puede indicar problemas con la batería de su vehículo. 

• Compruebe que los ledes azules y rojos están encendidos. 

• Pulse los botones de encendido para cambiar la alimentación en las 

tomas para encendedores de cigarrillos. 

• Compruebe los requisitos de alimentación de cada dispositivo 

conectado para verificar que no está sobrecargando el distribuidor. 

Intente conectar menos dispositivos. No exceda los 120 W. 

• Si los ledes y la lectura de voltaje no están activos, compruebe el 

fusible situado en el interior del enchufe. Si se ha fundido, reemplá-

celo con un fusible adicional incluido. 

• Para obtener más información sobre la resolución de problemas, 

visite kb.cablematters.com y busque 401036. 

Especificaciones técnicas 

• Conector de entrada: 1x encendedor de cigarrillos macho (12-24V DC) 

• Conectores de salida: 3x encendedores de cigarrillos hembra, 4x USB-A hembra 

• 1x salida hembra USB-A de carga rápida (azul): 5 V 3 A, 9 V 2 A, 12 V 1,5 A 

• 3x salidas hembras USB-A: 5 V 5,5 A en total (2,4 A como máx. por puerto, 2x 

compartidas 3,1 A) 

• Salida de energía del encendedor de cigarrillos por toma: 60 W 

• Potencia máxima de salida del encendedor de cigarrillos: 120 W 

Diagrama del producto 

Contenido del paquete 

• 1x distribuidor 

• 1x guía de inicio rápido 

• 1x soporte de montaje 

• 2x pegatinas adhesivas de montaje 

• 2x fusibles 10A 

1) Entrada de alimentación del conector del encendedor de cigarrillos 

2) Interruptor principal de encendido/apagado con pantalla led que muestra el voltaje 

3) Botones de encendido/apagado para cada salida de encendedor de cigarrillos 

4) Conectores de salida para encendedores de cigarrillos 

5) Puerto USB-A de carga rápida 

6) Puertos USB-A de carga estándar 

Assistenza Clienti e Informazioni di Contatto 

Quale parte integrante del proprio impegno nel fornire soluzioni leader nel 

settore, Cable Matters offre assistenza tecnica a vita. Per qualsiasi domanda 

scrivici a support@cablematters.com. 

 

Informazioni sulla garanzia 

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di un anno. Cable Matters 

garantisce i suoi prodotti contro difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per i 

periodi indicati, a partire dalla data iniziale di acquisto. Durante questo periodo, 

i prodotti possono essere resi per la riparazione o per essere sostituiti con 

prodotti equivalenti a nostra discrezione. La garanzia copre solo i costi delle 

parti di ricambio e della manodopera. Cable Matters non garantisce i propri 

prodotti da difetti o danni derivanti da uso improprio, abuso, manomissione o 

normale usura. 

 

Limitazione di Responsabilità 

In nessun caso Cable Matters Inc. (compresi i propri funzionari, direttori, 

dipendenti o agenti) potrà essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni 

(diretti o indiretti, speciali, punitivi, incidentali, consequenziali o di altro tipo), 

perdita di profitti, perdita di affari o per qualsiasi perdita pecuniaria derivante da 

o correlata all'uso di questo prodotto che superino il prezzo effettivamente 

pagato per il prodotto. Alcuni Paesi non consentono l'esclusione o la limitazione 

di danni incidentali o consequenziali. Se vigono tali leggi, le limitazioni o le 

esclusioni contenute nella presente informativa potrebbero non essere applica-

bili. 

 

Dichiarazione di Conformità FCC 

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento 

è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) questo dispositivo non può causare 

interferenze dannose e (2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi inter-

ferenza ricevuta, incluse le interferenze che potrebbero comprometterne il 

funzionamento. 

 

Cable Matters® è un marchio o un marchio registrato di Cable Matters Inc. Tutti 

i diritti riservati. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di proprietà dei rispettivi titolari. 

Moltiplicatore presa 12-24V a 3 uscite con 4 porte USB 

Istruzioni per l'installazione 

Suggerimenti per la risoluzione dei problemi 

1) Collegare il cavo accendisigari ad una presa accendisigari libera del 

veicolo. 

2) Premere il pulsante di accensione sul connettore di alimentazione 

per accendere il moltiplicatore. La spia LED rossa si illuminerà. 

3) Collegare i dispositivi USB alle porte USB sul moltiplicatore. 

4) Collegare gli accessori per l'accendisigari dell'auto alle prese ac-

cendisigari del moltiplicatore. Attivare/disattivare l'alimentazione dei 

dispositivi premendo il pulsante di accensione sopra ciascuna presa 

accendisigari. 

5) Opzionale: utilizzare la staffa e gli adesivi di montaggio inclusi per 

installare il moltiplicatore in una posizione facilmente accessibile. 

• Provare a scollegare e ricollegare tutti i cavi. 

• Controllare l'indicazione della tensione sul connettore di alimenta-

zione per verificare che il moltiplicatore sia alimentato e riceva dal 

sistema di alimentazione del veicolo una quantità di energia suffi-

ciente al suo corretto funzionamento. 

• Se la tensione scende al di sotto di 10,5 V, suonerà l'allarme di 

bassa tensione. Ciò potrebbe indicare che vi sono problemi con la 

batteria del veicolo. 

• Verificare che la spia LED blu e la spia LED rossa siano accese. 

• Premere i pulsanti di alimentazione per attivare e disattivare le prese 

dell'accendisigari. 

• Controllare i requisiti di alimentazione di ciascun dispositivo collegato 

per verificare di non sovraccaricare il moltiplicatore. Provare a 

collegare meno dispositivi. Non superare i 120W. 

• Se i LED e il display della tensione non sono attivi, controllare il 

fusibile situato all'interno della spina di alimentazione. Se è bruciato, 

sostituirlo con il fusibile aggiuntivo in dotazione. 

• Per ulteriori suggerimenti sulla risoluzione dei problemi, visitare 

kb.cablematters.com e cercare 401036. 

Specifiche tecniche 

• Connettore di ingresso: 1x accendisigari maschio (12-24V DC) 

• Connettori di uscita: 3 prese accendisigari femmina, 4x USB-A femmina 

• 1x uscita USB-A femmina a ricarica rapida (blu): 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1,5A. 

• 3x uscite USB-A femmina: 5V 5,5A totali (2,4 A max per porta, 2x 3,1 A 

condivisi) 

• Potenza in uscita accendisigari per presa: 60 W 

• Potenza massima in uscita dell'accendisigari: 120 W. 

Schema del prodotto 

Contenuto della confezione 

• 1x Moltiplicatore 

• 1x Guida rapida 

• 1x Staffa di montaggio 

• 2x Adesivi per l'installazione 

• 2x Fusibili 10A 

1) Connettore accendisigari ingresso alimentazione 

2) Interruttore principale on/off con display a LED della tensione 

3) Pulsanti on/off per ogni presa accendisigari 

4) Connettori di uscita accendisigari 

5) Porta USB-A a ricarica rapida 
6) Porte USB-A a ricarica standard 

3連 12-24V 車用ソケット分配器  

4 USBポート付き 

カスタマーサポートと連絡先情報 

Cable Mattersは業界をリードする安心な無期限技術サポートを承諾の不可欠な部分

として提供しています。 

ご質問がございましたら、お気軽にsupport-jp@cablematters.comまでご連絡くださ

い。 

 

保証情報 

保証期間は一年間となります。商品をご購入してから一年間以内に、部品及び製造

上の欠陥で問題が発生した場合は修理又は交換をサポートします。使用上の誤りな

どお客様の責による故障、お客様自身及び弊社以外の第三者の改造、部品交換、

規格外使用による故障や通常の摩耗や損傷などは保証期間以内でも、保証対象外

となりますので、何卒ご了承ください。 

 

責任の制限 

いかなる場合においても、Cable Matters Inc.（全体従業員、取締役、社員や代理人）

は、本製品の使用、使用した結果、または使用できなかった結果から生じるすべての

損害（業務利益の損失、業務の中断、または業務情報の損失を含む派生的損害を

含むがそれに限定されない）に対し、Cable Mattersがそのような損害の発生する可

能性を通告されていた場合でも、一切責任を負いません。管轄区域によっては、付随

的または派生的損害の除外または制限を認めていない場合があるため、上記の制

限または除外はお客様に適用されないことがあります。 

 

FCC 準処に関する声明 

このデバイスはFCC規則第15条に準処しています。次の二つの条件に従って操作を

行うことができます。 

（1）このデバイスが有害な障害を発生しないこと 

（2）不具合を生じ得るような障害に対応し得ること 

 

Cable Matters®はCable Matters Inc.の商標または登録商標であり、すべての権利は

保持されています。その他の商標は個々の権利の所有者に帰属します。 

3連 12-24V 車用ソケット分配器 4 USBポート付き 

インストール手順 

故障診断 

1) シガーライターケーブルを車用シガーソケットに接続します。 

2) 電源コネクタにある電源ボタンを押して、本分配器をオンにします。 赤い

LEDランプが点灯します。 

3) USBデバイスを本分配器にあるUSBポートに接続します。 

4) 車用のシガーライターアクセサリーを本分配器にあるシガーソケットに接

続します。各シガーソケットの上にある電源ボタンを押して、デバイスの電

源を切り替えます。 

5) オプション:付属された取付金具と接着ステッカーを使用して、お好きな場

所に本分配器を取り付けます。 

• すべてのケーブルを取り外して再接続します。 

• 電源コネクタにある電圧表示を確認して、本分配器に電力が供給されて

おり、車の電源システムから十分な電力が供給されていることをご確認く

ださい。 

• 電圧が10.5V以下になる場合は、低電圧アラームが鳴ります。 車のバッテ

リーに問題がある可能性があります。 

• 青いLEDと赤いLEDが点灯していることをご確認ください。 

• 電源ボタンを押して、シガーソケットの電源を切り替えます。 

• 接続されている各デバイスの電力要件を確認して、分配器に過負荷がか

かっていないことをご確認ください。 接続されているデバイスを減らしてく

ださい。 120Wを超えないでください。 

• LEDと電圧表示がアクティブではない場合は、電源プラグ内にあるヒュー

ズをご確認ください。 切れている場合は、付属された予備ヒューズを交換

してください。 

• 故障診断の詳細はkb.cablematters.com/jpで401036を検索ください。 

技術仕様 

• 入力コネクタ：1xシガーライター オス（12-24V DC） 

• 出力コネクタ：3xシガーライター メス、4x USB-A メス 

• 1x急速充電（青）USB-A メス 出力：5V 3A、9V 2A、12V 1.5A 

• 3x USB-A メス 出力：合計5V 5.5A（1ポートが最大2.4Aで、2ポートが3.1Aを共有） 

• 各ソケットのシガーライターの最大出力：60 W 

• シガーライターの最大出力：120W 

各部の名称 

パッケージリスト 

• 1x車用ソケット分配器 

• 1xクイックスタートガイド 

• 1x取付金具 

• 2x接着ステッカー 

• 2x 10Aヒューズ 

1）電源入力シガーライターコネクタ 
2）電圧表示用のLED付きのメインオン/オフスイッチ 
3）各シガーライターソケット出力のオン/オフボタン 
4）シガーライター出力コネクタ 
5）急速充電用のUSB-Aポート 
6）標準なUSB-A充電ポート 
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